PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Kutzner	07/09/2010
Tobias Unger	07/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL TEVES AG & CO. oHG	
Street Address:	GUERICKESTRASSE 7	
City:	FRANKFURT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	60488	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12863833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: sseiler@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn M. Massina

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive, Suite 301

Address Line 2: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CTEV-400US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn M. Massina

Total Attachments: 2

501239203

source=ctev-400usassignment#page1.tif source=ctev-400usassignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024719 FRAME: 0993

OF \$40.00 1286585

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we Michael Kutzner and Tobias Unger, citizens of Germany, and residing at Niederhofheimer Weg 12, D-65843 Sulzbach and Rüsselsheimer Straße 22, D-65474 Bischofsheim respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

ELECTRONIC SWITCHING DEVICE FOR THE DETECTION OF A DETECTION ELEMENT STREAM AND/OR A TEMPERATURE IN SAID DETECTION ELEMENT

described in ar	application for Letters Patent of the V	United States,	
	filed herewith,		
	filed as U.S. Serial No	on	
	ts and privileges under any and all Let		
_	at any and all patents for said invention sentatives, or to such nominees as it n	_	e, its successors, assigns
We agree that,	when requested, we will, without cha	arge to said assignee but at	t its expense, sign all

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

1

PATENT REEL: 024719 FRAME: 0994 Attorney Docket No.: P 11927 BR/AD

Signed at Frankfurt/Main this	day of Jelly, 2010.
	Michael Kutzner
	Tola May Tobias Unger

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to

9.07-2010

P11927-US-Assignment.DOC

RECORDED: 07/21/2010

Witness

Witness

Woll 09.67.200

2